## RESOLUTION NO. <u>R-105-22</u>

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO THE ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE RIVER BANK STABILIZATION AT THE LEVEE PROJECT NO. 20-06-A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: Amendment No. 1 to the engineering services agreement with Philip J. Leraris, P.E., L.S., for the River Bank Stabilization at the Levee, Project No. 20-06-A, which increases the contract amount by \$32,880.00 from an original contract amount of \$70,200.00 to an adjusted contract amount of \$103,080.00 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: Payment for engineering services authorized by Section 1 is hereby authorized from the Sales Tax Fund (1105).

This Resolution adopted this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2022.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

mi Gard

Approved as to form:

No Publication Required